Eﬂ E............E
; i s
fof
—® § @
@

[ I u—
D ore—

22 — (€3)
24— (=)

IF0M-1FEVC 1258
UEE WITH FAATE LIET IF1 042

CONTACTSECUBNTIAL
— 40
EIE‘_\\
COMTACTSESLENTIAL ®
= — 42
25—
CONTACTEESUENTIAL
CONTACTEECLUENTAL
4

S32SL

PNEUMATIC STAPLER

—=80

o .,
a7 |

CONTACTTRIGGER SR DUEMTIAL

&




ltem# Illus.# Description

100297 0001 SCREW,CRFCHS,M4X0.7X25
S32030 0002 WASHER, SPECIAL
S32032 0003 COVER,EXHAUST
S32045 0004 MUFFLER

100260 0005 SCREW, SOC. HD. CAP M4 X
S32186 0006 WASHER, SPECIAL
T32010 0007 CAP

S32011 0008 INSERT,M4

T32007 0009 BUMPER, PISTON STOP
T32028 0010 SPRING,HEAD VALVE
108572 0011 O-RING,26MMX2MM
T32014 0012 HEAD VALVE

MRGO035020 0013 O-RING,1.378X.079
S32109 0014 RING,PISTON

S32084A 0015 ASSEMBLY,DRIVER/PISTON
T32031 0016 SEAL,CYLINDER SLEEVE
S32208 0017 SLEEVE,CYLINDER
RG161210 0018 O-RING,1.612X.103 NBR
T32080 0019 CHECK SEAL

100353 0020 O-RING,1.301X.070
102882 0021 BUMPER

S32187 0022 PLATE, FRAME

S32001 0023 WASHER

S32088 0024 GUIDE,DRIVER

T32046 0025 GASKET,FRAME/CAP
T32008A 0026 FRAME

113218 0027 LABEL,BOSTITCH

106173 0028 STOP,TRIGGER

100298 0029 PIN,SPIRAL M3X30
102549 0030 PIN,SPECIAL SPIROL M3XM25
S32141 0031 GASKET, END CAP
S32140 0032 CAP,END

S32017A 0033 ASSEMBLY, NUT PLATE
T32106 0034 NOSE

S32182 0035 COVER,NOSE

S32184 0036 SPACER

100258 0037 SCREW,SHCS,M4X0.7X35
S32121 0038 GUARD,ARM
MHE4070-100 0039 ELASTIC STOP NUT,M4
S32122A 0040 ASSEMBLY,ARM GUIDE
S32120 0041 ARM,LOWER CONTACT
S32127 0042 ARM,UPPER CONTACT
110071 0043 PIN,SPRING,M2X10MM
100364 0044 SCREW,SFHCS,M4X0.7X14
S32066 0045 PIN,SPECIAL

S32072 0046 PLATE,SPRING

S32009 0047 LATCH MAGAZINE
T27160 0048 SPRING,COMPRESSION
S32024 0049 SPRING,COMPRESSION
S32025 0050 HANDLE,LATCH

S32082 0051 MAGAZINE

S32096 0052 PUSHER

S32177 0053 STOP,CORE

MSC4070-8 0054 SCREW,SHCS,M4X0.70X8
S32065 0055 SPRING,PUSHER

S32061A 0056 ASSEMBLY,SPRING ROD



S32100
S32078A
S32063
S32178
100300
100263
100264
159911
159914
TVAS
86459
851554
N50082A
SEQ6
100387
100817
S32211
105235

0057
0058
0059
0060
0061
0062
0063
0064
0065
0066
0067
0068
0069
0070
0071
0072
0073
0074

SUPPORT,ROD
ASSEMBLY,CORE SLIDE
END,CORE
WASHER,PUSHER SPRING
LABEL,S32SL MAG.CAPACITY
PIN,SPIROL,M4X14MM
PIN,SPIROL,.1875X.500
LABEL,WARNING,CT/ST
LABEL,WARNING,T.O.
KIT,S32/BT TRIGGER VLV
O-RING,.614X.070
O-RING,.703X.103
ASSEMBLY,TRIGGER
KIT,SEQUENTIAL
SPRING,COMPRESSION
0O-RING,1.299X.103
RING,CYLINDER SLEEVE
SCREW,SOC.HD.CAP.M4 X 25



